# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM475240

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Community Connects, Inc.		03/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Connexeo Inc.	
Street Address:	9201 E. Bloomington Fwy	
Internal Address:	Suite RR	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55420	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87786823	CONNEXEO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9727312289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: crreport@dfw.conleyrose.com

**Correspondent Name:** William H. Dietrich Address Line 1: 5601 Granite Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Dietrich
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Dietrich/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=COCO\_00200\_2018-05-23\_Name\_Change\_Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0543

900451889

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:24 PM 03/16/2018
FILED 01:24 PM 03/16/2018
SR 20181979439 - File Number 6329284

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COMMUNITY CONNECTS, INC.

Community Connects, Inc. (hereinafter called the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of this corporation is Community Connects, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:
  "The name of this corporation is Connexeo Inc."
- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 16th day of March, 2018.

Charlie Piper , CEO

63265232.1

**RECORDED: 05/23/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0544